

PATIENT'S RIGHT TO PHARMACY CHOICE COMMISSION

Insurance Commissioner, Glen Mulready

400 NE 50th Street 405.521.2828 Oklahoma City, OK 73105 oid.ok.gov Mark Lewandowski, Commission Chair Melanie Maxwell, Commission Co-Chair Gregory S. Huenergardt, Commission Member Rose Thomas-Bendel, Commission Member Anthony J. "A.J." Ferate, Commission Member Gena Perry, Commission Member Teah Corley, Commission Member

REGULAR MEETING OF THE PATIENT'S RIGHT TO PHARMACY CHOICE COMMISSION

Thursday, June 15, 2023 at 10:00 a.m.

Oklahoma Insurance Department 400 NE 50th Street Oklahoma City, OK 73120

A teleconference line will be available for the public to utilize during the business portion of the meeting. A teleconference line will not be available during any hearings scheduled before the Commission.

CONFERENCE LINE: +1-866-846-9071 United States (Toll Free)

PIN: 65715

AGENDA

- I. Call to Order
- II. Roll Call, Recognition of Quorum, Statement of Compliance with OMA
- III. Discussion and Possible Action to Approve Minutes from April 20, 2023, Meeting
- IV. Presentation and Discussion on *PCMA v. Mulready* Oral Arguments and Case Update Liz Stevens, Assistant Attorney General
- V. Presentation and Discussion of Legislative Update Ashley Scott, Director of PBM Compliance and Enforcement
- VI. Update and Discussion on 22-0637-DIS *State of Oklahoma v. Caremark, LLC* Hearing-Ashley Scott and Molly Clinkscales, Managing Counsel of PBM Compliance and Enforcement
- VII. New Business

VIII. Adjourn

Note: The Commission may, at its discretion, discuss, vote to approve, vote to disapprove, vote to table, change the sequence of any agenda item, vote to strike or not discuss any agenda item.